

Filing Receipt

Received - 2021-11-02 10:58:44 AM Control Number - 52299 ItemNumber - 1102

## SOUTHLAKE PARK SERVICES

Public Utilities Commission of Texas Tri-County Electric Tarrant County Office of Emergency Management Texas Division of Emergency Management

Nov 1, 2021

I serve as the President of Southlake Park Services, CCN 12556, providing water to 36 homes in the Southlake Park neighborhood in Southlake Texas. The mailing address for Southlake Park Services is 3255 Crescent Dr, Southlake TX 76092.

We are required to notify you that Southlake Park Services meets the definition of an "Affected Utility" per TWC §13.1394.

Our primary water supply for Southlake Park Services is dependent on electric service provided by Tri-County Electric account number 8141000001. The service address is 3340 Southlake Park Drive, Southlake, TX and the billing address is 3139 Southlake Park Drive, Southlake, TX.

Emergency contacts for Southlake Park Services are as follows.

Primary - Cassidy Lackey, SLPS President – 817-939-9472

Secondary - Bryan Edwards, SLPS Water Operator – 940-222-1868

Please contact me at 817-939-9472 if you have any guestions or concerns.

Thank you,
Cassidy Lackey
SLPS President

Southlake Park Services, INC

CCN - 12556

3255 Crescent

Dr.

Southlake, Texas 76092 PHONE: 817-939-9472

EMAIL prez.spwater@gmail.com WEBSITE southlakeparkservices.com